



PAKISTAN RAILWAYS TENDER NOTICE

Bids are invited by the Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi on the basis of Pakistan Railway Composite Schedule of Rates-2016 (Rawalpindi Division) & on Through Rates Basis from the approved contractors of Pakistan Railways or any other Government Department who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council with relevant code of specialization for civil works and are also on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR for the following works on single stage single envelope basis as per PPRA Rules.

S.#	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Period of Completion	E-Pads tender No.
1	Special Repair/Provision of paver tile on Platform at Margala Railway Station.	979,130/-	48,956/-	(01) Month	F-250292966
2	Procurement of SM plates 8'x4'x1/4" for repair and maintenance of overhead water tank at Taxila Railway Station Yard.	1,282,260/-	64,113/-	(01) Month	F-250292964
3	Procurement of Bitumastic Paint for Painting of Through Plates of Major Bridges (Painting of 184500 Sft)	1,890,000/-	94,500/-	(01) Month	F-250292965

Bidding documents can be downloaded from http://e.procure.gov.pk free of cost. Bidders must submit their bids along with scanned copy of the bid security in shape of CDR or Bank Guarantee through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal system (E-PADS). The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be uploaded on EPADS after being scanned besides enclosed in sealed envelope accompanied with copies of the CNIC, valid license of registration with Pakistan Railway, present ATL status of the bidder & original bid security in shape of Call deposit (CDR) or Bank Guarantee in favour of Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi are required to be dropped in tender box in the office of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi upto 22.03.2025 till 12:00 P.M.

Only bids through EPADS will be entertained and no other bid will be accepted except EPAD. Bids will be opened on same date and venue at 12:30 P.M. in the office of the Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi in the presence of the representatives of the firms who want to be witness.

The Railway administration may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid. The Railway administration shall upon request communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid, the ground for its rejection of all bids.

Note:- This tender notice is also available on PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and Pakistan Railways website (www.pakrail.gov.pk).

No.1012-W/1/150 Dated 26/02/2025

(Tayyab Riaz) for, Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi